
CA 4 April Analysis

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

72
1984

11075
14690
-127

57
1577

9504
14124
-1637

65
1903

6648
14113
-4171

59
1794

9100
14047
-1735

45
1406

10754
14425
-627

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2022 to April 2023 (10 months) Results

CA 4

April (Only Results)

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
83
536
1205
-478

7
264
689
1209
-143

10
286
1149
1197
356

10
310
1241
1354
371

CA 4

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

26
734
2249
7815
-4275

36
1048
2546
7774
-3529

43
1232
4715
9018
-2366

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
5
-2

0
0
3
9
-6

0
0
4
2
2

0
0
3
6
-3

0
0
1
23
-22

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
469
650
-129

0
5

402
692
-246

0
0

173
622
-406

0
7

372
678
-258

0
0

396
750
-294

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

390
684
-238

0
4

386
625
-190

0
19
213
732
-452

0
12
310
968
-594

0
3

434
694
-196

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
809
1213
-267

1
33
669
1204
-416

2
60
467
1235
-605

0
4

541
1111
-515

1
28
740
1122
-294

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

105
109
12

0
0
52
117
-58

1
46
40
95
-3

0
2

113
82
41

1
77
68
111
35

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

299
434
-111

0
1

284
384
-75

1
23
97
372
-238

0
6

257
435
-133

0
0

283
369
-66

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
36
48
-11

0
0
30
75
-44

3
86
31
49
68

0
6
24
80
-49

0
1
28
49
-20

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
22
23
61

0
0
29
30
-1

1
20
33
23
31

1
20
34
40
14

0
3
42
37
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
110

2133
3166
-685

1
43

1855
3136
-1036

8
254
1058
3130
-1603

1
57

1654
3400
-1497

2
112

1992
3155
-847

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
57
-41

0
0
11
28
-16

0
2
43
40
18

0
0
35
47
-7

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
5
59
-31

0
0
19
27
-7

0
8
34
58
-8

0
0
35
35
2

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
32
99
-52

0
0
42
109
-62

0
1
62
133
-61

0
1
82
156
-68

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
8
0
8

0
0
14
4
10

0
21
2
8
15

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
22
-19

0
0
8
39
-31

0
1
53
34
21

0
0
41
34
10

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
8
-5

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
1
5
-4

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
2
8
-6

0
2
6
8
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
59
250
-150

0
0
92
209
-110

0
12
208
281
-30

0
24
202
294
-52

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
0
1
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
37
422
-370

0
3
37
375
-292

0
4

122
501
-352

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
7

130
-66

0
0
50
164
-112

0
12
96
257
-131

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
95
841
-701

1
33
142
862
-599

0
7

161
956
-721

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
52
-40

0
0
24
50
-25

0
0
28
102
-53

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
112
-91

0
1
52
184
-130

0
1

133
150
-7

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
40
-25

3
64
6
21
49

0
0
19
39
-20

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
17
-8

0
0
20
13
7

0
0
11
22
-11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
193
1616
-1303

4
101
332
1671
-1103

0
24
570
2028
-1296

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
68
335
302
127

0
5

319
312
52

1
36
255
518
-189

3
112
307
311
134

1
33
339
330
88

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
158
1604
1775
193

5
125
1516
1762
24

4
98

1026
1563
-298

9
213
1163
1729
-207

5
110

1636
1986
-98

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
258
220
71

1
26
249
293
1

1
24
152
209
-18

1
29
191
269
-33

1
32
291
363
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
248
2197
2297
391

6
156
2084
2367
77

6
158
1433
2290
-505

13
354
1661
2309
-106

7
175
2266
2679

11

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
23
-16

0
0
6
17
-11

1
28
39
26
43

0
0
42
17
30

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
139
245
-64

1
31
127
234
-67

2
54
173
254
-11

0
0

211
272
-47

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
15
0

0
0
6
2
4

0
0
33
30
5

0
8
35
63
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
161
283
-80

1
31
139
253
-74

3
82
245
310
37

0
8

288
352
-8

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
52
57
-2

1
31
76
208
-100

3
80
164
240
16

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
344
815
-362

4
98
275
706
-257

5
122
569
936
-181

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
99
72
38

1
23
50
87
-13

0
1

109
157
-36

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
54
495
944
-326

6
152
401
1001
-370

8
203
842
1333
-201

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
67
57
118
25

1
50
37
84
5

1
38
44
124
-35

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
47
57
83
22

1
21
50
73
4

3
62
74
76
69

0
0
44
53
-6

0
8
46
88
-8

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
38
79
-20

0
6
31
58
-12

0
0
20
54
-34

0
43
24
149
-62

0
4
64
56
27

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
33
34
0

0
2
40
67
-8

1
23
10
37
-1

0
1
14
62
-45

0
0
13
33
-17

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
10
11

0
0
5
25
-20

0
0
11
17
-4

0
0
27
13
22

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
82
88
104
69

6
155
100
198
66

5
121
77
139
65

1
39
88
126
16

6
127
79
174
50

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
48
55
-2

1
21
45
98
-29

0
2
58
71
-9

0
8
28
96
-47

0
4
50
76
-16

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
52
97
-41

0
4
38
57
-14

0
1
29
55
-21

0
0
39
46
-7

0
2
58
54
9

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
26
56
-30

0
3
42
34
12

1
28
28
34
23

1
23
15
48
-10

1
26
32
67
6

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
100
53
167
1

1
20
31
193
-141

0
0
4

253
-248

0
8
16
59
-32

0
0
40
33
7

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
41
0
22
19

2
43
2
2
43

3
69
69
86
52

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
235
415
685
10

9
232
382
803
-142

14
345
368
876
-116

5
215
334
738
-123

11
278
495
791
75



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
3
6
20
-10

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
3
26
-23

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
0
6

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
6
3
3

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
6
3
15

0
0
1
4
-3

0
11
7
2
18

0
0
4
3
1

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
1
1
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
7
-7

0
0
4
0
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
7
4

0
0
6
16
-8

0
4
5
6
7

0
0
13
4
9

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
8
-3

0
1
0
6
-5

0
0
7
4
3

0
1
12
2
11

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
6
1

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
1
8
-7

0
0
13
5
8

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
6
0
6
0

0
1
1
1
1

0
1
10
7
4

MD GMT Area CA 4



Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
5
8
-3

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
1
1

1
20
4
2
22

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
31
32
15

0
10
22
63
-28

0
16
28
25
25

1
22
71
61
32



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
52
39
78
15

0
0
40
44
1

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
36
-18

0
1
16
32
-7

0
0
19
77
-56

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
14
38
9

1
23
4
19
8

0
21
17
46
1

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
7
15
13

0
0
1

178
-177

0
0
4
4
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
26
-24

0
0
8
13
-5

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
22
48
-25

0
0
28
70
-40

1
30
68
119
-15

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
32
59
-2

1
28
34
50
12

1
20
37
79
-16

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
42
-13

0
0
28
20
10

0
0
21
38
-17

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
32
-25

0
8
17
18
8

0
1
25
17
9

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
12
48
-5

0
7
6
28
-13

0
0
9
10
-1

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
35
-33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
95
139
344
-90

4
119
181
506
-189

2
72
242
469
-127



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
14
15
-1

0
0
0
37
-37

0
6
3
2
32

0
0
3
2
1

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
781
1069
-148

2
69
576
980
-215

3
87
424
964
-384

2
69
706
995
-91

2
106
782
961
39

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
433
629
-111

0
0

541
379
225

3
86
241
382
42

0
3

263
439
-109

1
21
422
418
86

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
193
467
655
74

5
171
334
567
0

5
164
326
868
-269

5
148
429
576
93

2
82
349
534
-39

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
38
40
6

0
1
26
54
-27

0
0
17
39
-21

0
0
10
28
-16

1
45
34
51
28

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

127
136
-5

0
0
68
154
-81

0
0

108
183
-66

0
1
76
114
-29

0
1
64
152
-63

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
252
1846
2531
-186

7
241
1559
2149
-99

11
337
1116
2473
-735

7
227
1487
2154
-120

6
255
1654
2118
52

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
0

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
29
80
-37

1
21
36
86
-25

0
0
58
61
7

1
38
73
75
49

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
46
-2

0
0
10
38
-28

0
0
30
41
-4

0
1
55
65
5

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
10
10

1
25
41
40
28

2
45
92
28
110

1
22
76
32
68

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
2
4

0
0
9
3
7

0
0
0
0
0

1
45
10
0
55

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
12
-12

0
0
15
28
-13

0
0
6
9
-3

0
0
4
5
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
94
150
-37

2
46
111
196
-32

2
45
187
140
110

3
106
218
177
176

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
3
-2

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
82
556
-413

1
30
150
560
-321

0
6

229
535
-266

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
215
510
-233

3
73
64
498
-329

0
0

167
580
-383

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
109
242
437
-58

1
44
203
436
-162

9
261
505
553
253

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
16
-7

0
0
24
54
-28

0
1
17
23
-4

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
35
-29

0
0
21
60
-38

0
1
81
78
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
140
553
1554
-740

5
147
462
1609
-879

9
269
1000
1772
-396

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
4
4
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
62
132
179
27

0
5

109
268
-119

2
43
62
145
-31

1
27
140
190
-14

0
15
107
208
-32

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

13
305
1055
1750
-137

11
317
808
1703
-382

13
321
1305
2055
-152

7
181
1319
2029
-184

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
95
204
202
110

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
4

276
444
-103

1
41
147
407
-108

0
12
234
359
-73

0
7

266
434
-96

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
22
39
-16

0
0
10
35
-24

0
0
24
82
-1

0
0
28
30
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
157
336
381
137

13
314
1464
2505
-377

14
401
1027
2291
-546

14
360
1706
2688
-239

7
203
1724
2705
-313

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
25
-24

0
0
2
8
-6

1
22
23
29
17

0
5
9
11
3

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
47
125
-62

3
138
75
128
118

0
5

158
152
31

3
66
160
177
93

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
25
45
-18

0
0
9
38
-25

0
4
44
28
24

0
1
29
46
-6

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
1
4
-3

0
0
4
1
3

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
73
199
-108

3
138
87
178
84

1
31
229
210
75

3
72
199
235
90

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
23
83
-38

0
0
15
52
-21

2
43
53
97
1

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
251
1098
-686

7
266
335
1095
-369

6
148
652
1244
-285

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
68
164
-84

0
-3
39
135
-91

0
11

106
158
-28

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
18
-14

0
0
6
11
-5

0
0
12
18
-6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
346
1363
-822

7
263
395
1293
-486

8
202
823
1517
-318

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
1
28
70
-39

0
21
51
93
-4

0
11
41
86
-8

1
49
53
161
-8

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
155
1269
1984
-267

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

15
385
1878
2458
92

11
324
1354
2424
-462

10
305
1936
2277
182

9
281
2339
2396
494

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
33
86
318
-168

0
24
55
258
-174

1
63
82
206
-50

1
24
89
185
-47

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
338
420
-12

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
5

111
193
-69

1
39
186
278
-26

8
202
199
189
226

1
29
142
235
-44

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
51
49
27

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
209
1659
2453
-251

15
424
2103
3039
-184

12
408
1646
3053
-666

19
581
2258
2758
350

12
383
2623
2977
395

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
0
2

0
14
14
2
39

0
0
13
0
13

0
0
10
2
8

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
112
274
-107

1
25
197
258
0

2
47
194
198
58

2
56
225
219
88

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
13
-10

0
0
8
10
-2

1
22
20
23
20

0
1
16
9
8

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
19
40
-20

1
31
25
10
48

1
21
12
5
29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
118
290
-117

1
39
238
310
17

4
100
252
231
139

3
78
263
235
133

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
9
43
-11

2
62
23
30
69

3
70
27
39
59

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
229
454
1669
-905

7
177
649
1417
-474

7
216
984
1517
-167

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
18
120
-44

0
0
67
78
-11

1
28
103
155
-14

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
27
116
-25

1
27
36
169
-86

5
148
124
188
94

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
362
508
1948
-985

10
266
775
1694
-502

16
462
1238
1899
-28

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
61
85
-16

4
125
57
122
85

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
425
2176
2573
343

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
96
171
267
41

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
42
0
3
39

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

19
527
2408
2925
368

6
167
57
125
124

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



April (Only) Results

Apr-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
14
45
-9

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
15
46
-9

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
157
61
211
20

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
89
20
41
69

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
246
81
252
89

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




